

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/295
Dental Contracts

Information Requested:

- 1. How many dental contracts have been handed back to the health board in 2022-2023?**

2

- 2. How many notifications has the health board received about the intention of a practice to hand back their contract or reduce their NHS obligations in 2022-2023?**

0

- 3. How many practicing GDPs are there in the local health board area?**

209 practicing GDPs in GDS practices in Cardiff and Vale University Health Board (the UHB)

- 4. What is the FTE of the number of GDPs practicing in the area?**

The UHB does not hold this information, under our Section 16 obligation the duty to provide advice and assistance we can advise that they are employed by the independent contractors (dental practices).